

(

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12823-12824/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2012 in MFA No.9105/2007, MFA No.9106/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KRISHNA G B BHOSALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED INDIA INS. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER