

LISTING ON 21.07.2014
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 10

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23899-23900 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Krishna G.B. Bhosale

...Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. United India Ins. Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2014 with an Office Report dated 11.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List on Monday, the 21st July, 2014 to enable the learned counsel to file the additional documents.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.07.2014 filed additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing O.T. with affidavit but affidavit is deposed by a registered clerk of advocate. As the matter is on board, same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd