

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F                      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23899-23900/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2012 in MFA No. 9105/2007,16/01/2012 in MFA No. 9106/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KRISHNA G B BHOSALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED INDIA INS. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. De,  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Zahid Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List            the            matter            for            final            disposal            on  
a  
non-miscellaneous day within six months.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

(RENU DIWAN)

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.07.22

00:03:08 IST

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

Reason: